
Date Release 

Sun 5 Jan Maintaining resilience and repairing telecommunications in bushfire-affected areas (Commonwealth)  

Mon 6 Jan National bushfire recovery agency (Commonwealth)  

Extension of Australian Government assistance for NSW bushfires (Commonwealth)  

On the ground Government services and emergency financial assistance for bushfires (Commonwealth)  

Medical support from AUSMAT for bushfire evacuees (Commonwealth)  

Tues 7 Jan Unlimited access to emergency services websites for mobile customers 

Number of P2 masks for bushfires increases to more than 1.8 million (Commonwealth)  

Wed 8 Jan Support for bushfire affected communities in South Australia (Commonwealth)  

Assistance rolls out to farmers in south-east NSW 

Speeding up the process to get doctors to bushfire-affected communities (Commonwealth) 

Tax exemption for disaster relief payments (Commonwealth)  

Thurs 9 Jan Mental health support during bushfire crisis 

Free legal help for bushfire affected residents 

Housing support available for bushfire impacted residents 

Immediate financial support for bushfire affected communities (Commonwealth)  

Bushfire affected communities receive $1 billion funding boost 

Fri 10 Jan Number of P2 masks provided for bushfires almost 3.5 million (Commonwealth) 
Update on Australian Government services support for bushfire affected regions (Commonwealth)  

Sat 11 Jan  

Sun 12 Jan Bushfire assistance for liquor licencees   

Immediate mental health services deployed into fire affected communities (Commonwealth) 
Aerial food drops for endangered wildlife 
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Mon 13 Jan  More assistance for bushfire affected landholders as stock losses rise 
 
List your holiday home to help a neighbour  

Tues 14 Jan Water quality NSW Government priority  
Initial $100 million bushfire emergency support for primary producers (Commonwealth)  

Wed 15 Jan Premier appoints Minister for disaster recovery 
Delivering more immediate support to Australians impacted by bushfires (Commonwealth) 
Fire fighting mission saves prehistoric pines  
Bushfire recovery boost for Victoria (Commonwealth) 

Thurs 16 Jan Authority for bushfire fundraisers  
Payments now available for RFS and SES volunteers (Commonwealth)  

Fri 17 Jan Significant school bushfire recovery on track for day one  
Remarks, Bushfire Relief and Recovery Efforts Peak Body Roundtable (Commonwealth)  

Sat 18 Jan NSW Government coordinates bush fire clean-up  

Sun 19 Jan Rebuilding Australian tourism (Commonwealth) 

Mon 20 Jan Update on Australian Government Support for bushfire affected regions (Commonwealth) 
Immediate small business support for bushfire affected communities (Commonwealth) 

Tues 21 Jan Doors open for $75,000 primary producer grant  
Future of South West Slopes Forestry Industry Strong with Bush Fire Recovery Operations Underway 
10,000 data sets now available and helping to make life easier for NSW residents  
NSW Government buy regional campaign expanded to help bush fire affected businesses (link to come) 

Back to school advice now just a click away  

Wed 22 Jan Telecommunications network resilience (Commonwealth) 
Extension of Australian Government assistance for NSW bushfires (Commonwealth) 
Extension of Australian government assistance for Victorian bushfires (Commonwealth)  
New one-stop shop customer care specialists for bush fire affected communities (link to come) 
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